81st OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2022 Regular Session

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 4095

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

February 28

On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete line 9 and insert: 1 2 "(c) 'Veteran' means an individual who is a veteran, as defined in ORS 408.225, except the in-3 dividual may be discharged or released under honorable or other than honorable conditions.". In line 12, delete "and the Department of Veterans' Affairs". 4  $\mathbf{5}$ On page 2, delete lines 2 through 6 and insert: "(d) Is a veteran.". 6 Delete lines 12 through 32 and insert: 7 "(A) Documentation demonstrating that an applicant's income is at or below 400 percent of the 8 9 federal poverty guidelines. "(B) An applicant's federal DD Form 214 or 215.". 10 Delete lines 37 through 40 and insert: 11 "SECTION 3. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the amount of 1213\$1,000,000 is established for the biennium ending June 30, 2023, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses from lottery moneys allocated from the Veterans' Services Fund es-14 tablished under ORS 406.140 to the Oregon Health Authority for implementation of sections 151 and 2 of this 2022 Act.". 16

17 In line 41, delete "3" and insert "4".

18